
1ST 194 1ST 1.808 1ST

2ND 193 2nd 1.863 2ND

3RD 193 3rd 2.051 3RD

4TH 192 4th 2.147 4TH

5TH 190 5th 2.251 5TH

6TH 190 6th 2.264 6TH

7TH 190 7th 2.289 7TH

8TH 190 8th 2.418 8TH

9TH 189 9th 2.609 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.618 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 0.946 1 1ST 0.815 13th

2ND 50 1.319 2 2nd 0.946

3RD 50 1.559 2 3rd 1.319 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

5 Y 105 50 1 2.557 41 0 3.915 45 0 1.734 48 1 2.264 184 15 2 2.618 10 25 13 0 0

7 Y 107 47 0 1.904 49 2 2.816 50 2 1.638 47 0 4.150 193 3 4 2.627 12 15 8 2 0 2

9 Y 109 49 3 1.981 50 2 1.559 46 1 3.608 49 3 2.522 194 1 9 2.418 8 9 3 4 0 2 6

10 Y 110 46 0 2.804 46 0 3.799 49 0 3.365 41 0 2.359 182 17 0 3.082 19 36 18 0

12 Y 112 42 0 2.615 47 0 2.102 45 0 2.367 45 0 3.353 179 19 0 2.609 9 28 15 0 0

13 Y 113 45 0 2.517 48 1 2.005 46 1 2.454 49 2 1.611 188 10 4 2.147 4 14 6 0 1 0 1

14 Y 114 R,J 48 2 2.239 47 0 3.257 42 0 1.819 48 1 1.842 185 14 3 2.289 7 21 11 0 0

15 Y 115 50 2 1.319 45 0 3.105 44 0 3.373 45 0 3.941 184 16 2 2.935 17 33 17 0

16 Y 116 45 1 3.142 49 3 3.249 43 0 6.884 45 0 4.253 182 18 4 4.382 26 44 22 0

18 Y 118 45 1 3.946 48 1 2.970 41 1 4.482 43 0 4.601 177 22 3 4.000 24 46 24 0

20 Y 120 R 46 1 2.861 48 0 1.752 49 0 2.133 45 0 2.308 188 11 1 2.264 6 17 9 0 0 0

22 Y 122 48 1 2.783 46 0 3.824 47 0 3.091 49 1 1.855 190 8 2 2.888 16 24 12 0 0

24 Y 124 49 1 1.365 47 1 1.604 49 1 1.359 48 1 2.905 193 2 4 1.808 1 3 1 3 4 4 11

28 Y 204 48 0 3.449 39 0 4.194 43 0 4.211 42 0 4.351 172 24 0 4.051 25 49 26 0

29 Y 205 44 0 2.191 46 0 4.503 46 1 3.274 41 0 3.532 177 20 1 3.375 21 41 20 0

30 Y 206 46 0 2.251 47 0 1.343 46 0 3.092 48 1 4.281 187 13 1 2.742 15 28 16 0

31 Y 207 38 0 5.089 45 0 4.775 45 0 2.868 49 1 2.205 177 21 1 3.734 22 43 21 0

33 Y 209 R,F,J DQ DQ DQ 42 1 5.147 44 0 4.566 36 0 10.744 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 Y 213 49 3 3.265 50 2 2.415 50 1 1.965 41 0 2.902 190 7 6 2.637 13 20 10 0 0 0

38 Y 214 R,F,J 38 0 3.307 41 0 3.043 39 0 5.055 41 0 4.555 159 26 0 3.990 23 49 25 0

39 Y 215 41 0 3.990 48 0 1.563 41 0 3.200 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 Y 216 46 0 2.730 48 0 2.505 46 1 2.822 50 1 0.946 190 6 2 2.251 5 11 5 0 0 0 0

41 Y 217 47 1 1.881 48 3 0.815 47 1 3.006 48 2 2.500 190 5 7 2.051 3 8 2 0 2 3 5

42 Y 218 46 1 2.476 46 1 2.062 46 2 3.464 49 0 2.643 187 12 4 2.661 14 26 14 0

43 Y 219 R 42 0 1.737 44 0 3.876 38 0 4.296 47 0 2.803 171 25 0 3.178 20 45 23 0

44 Y 220 50 1 2.524 48 1 2.362 50 3 1.849 44 0 3.738 192 4 5 2.618 11 15 7 1 0 1

45 Y 221 50 1 1.597 49 1 2.281 44 0 1.716 46 0 1.857 189 9 2 1.863 2 11 4 0 3 1 4

47 Y 223 R 50 2 1.702 46 0 3.734 43 0 3.881 37 0 2.780 176 23 2 3.024 18 41 19 0

3

8

9

11

11

14

15

15

17

20

21

24

25

Addison Bryeans

 

James Phillips

Paul Hilgedick

Kent Sickmeyer

Ben Peters

Michael Jones

Thuman Ford

Larry Averitt

Mike Brewer

Bill Zaborowski

Nick Mansfield

Jerry Rochelle

Vanessa Brown

Chris Neri

Matt Owens

Carroll Lance

Mike Moses

Sonny Korner

Keith Faller

Mike McBride

Competitor

TJ Brown

Bart Sauter

John Fowler

Spencer Lamm

Bruce Buchanan

Gabe Matheny

Dean Bryson

Robby Miles

Robby Miles Keith Faller

Jerry Rochelle

TJ Brown

Carroll Lance

Dean Bryson

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Larry Averitt

Mike McBride

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

3/20/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Bruce Buchanan

Mike Moses

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Spencer Lamm

Mike Moses

Larry Averitt

Bill Zaborowski

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bruce Buchanan

Thuman Ford

Bill Zaborowski

Matt Owens

Jerry Rochelle

Carroll Lance

48

50

50

Bill Zaborowski

Matt Owens

Bart Sauter

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Matt Owens

Keith Faller

Dean Bryson

Mike McBride

TJ Brown

Matt Owens

Bart Sauter

Bruce Buchanan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Moses

Bill Zaborowski

Bruce Buchanan

Larry Averitt

Matt Owens

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Mike McBride

Thuman Ford

Spencer Lamm

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 195 1ST 2.170 1ST

2ND 191 2nd 2.229 2ND

3RD 190 3rd 2.420 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.445 4TH

5TH 188 5th 2.506 5TH

6TH 185 6th 2.548 6TH

7TH 185 7th 2.656 7TH

8TH 184 8th 2.678 8TH

9TH 183 9th 2.724 9TH

10TH 182 10th 2.803 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.456 2 1ST 1.256 13th

2nd 50 2.038 1 2ND 1.312

3rd 50 2.180 1 3RD 1.390 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

4 Y 104 46 1 4.228 39 0 3.870 43 0 3.516 46 0 3.322 174 18 1 3.734 21 39 22 0

5 Y 105 41 1 4.249 44 0 3.388 46 0 3.969 38 0 5.192 169 21 1 4.200 25 46 24 0

7 Y 107 47 1 2.253 43 0 2.607 50 1 2.038 45 2 3.725 185 7 4 2.656 7 14 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 47 1 3.174 47 0 1.789 48 1 3.725 46 1 3.596 188 5 3 3.071 15 20 9 0 0 0

10 Y 110 45 0 2.226 46 0 2.476 36 0 3.857 46 0 3.394 173 20 0 2.988 12 32 16 0

12 Y 112 39 0 3.474 46 0 1.944 41 0 2.062 47 1 2.712 173 19 1 2.548 6 25 12 0 0

13 Y 113 47 0 2.208 47 0 3.404 38 0 2.004 42 0 5.055 174 16 0 3.168 17 33 18 0

14 Y 114 R,J 46 1 3.656 46 2 3.962 45 0 3.372 39 0 4.062 176 14 3 3.763 22 36 20 0

15 Y 115 42 0 2.497 48 1 3.282 43 0 4.153 49 1 2.852 182 10 2 3.196 18 28 14 0 0

16 Y 116 43 0 5.105 43 0 6.637 36 0 2.743 42 0 3.299 164 24 0 4.446 26 50 26 0

18 Y 118 39 0 2.528 43 0 3.251 40 0 3.068 41 0 1.866 163 25 0 2.678 8 33 17 0 0

20 Y 120 R 40 0 2.218 43 0 4.377 50 2 1.456 46 0 1.728 179 11 2 2.445 4 15 7 1 0 1

22 Y 122 47 0 2.972 49 1 2.073 43 0 1.824 46 0 3.153 185 6 1 2.506 5 11 4 0 0 1 1

24 Y 124 46 0 1.390 50 1 2.180 49 1 2.785 46 1 2.561 191 2 3 2.229 2 4 1 3 3 4 10

28 Y 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 205 46 1 5.315 44 0 4.097 40 0 4.458 38 0 2.364 168 22 1 4.059 23 45 23 0

30 Y 206 48 1 3.696 49 1 2.085 49 3 2.465 49 2 2.651 195 1 7 2.724 9 10 3 4 0 2 6

31 Y 207 46 0 3.427 49 2 2.272 47 0 3.837 42 0 3.610 184 8 2 3.287 20 28 15 0 0

33 Y 209 R,F,J 32 0 3.561 43 0 4.191 46 0 4.499 47 0 4.104 168 23 0 4.089 24 47 25 0

37 Y 213 47 3 4.150 46 0 3.817 48 2 2.137 49 3 2.459 190 3 8 3.141 16 19 8 2 0 2

38 Y 214 R,F,J 37 0 1.803 46 0 3.446 46 0 3.333 45 0 2.631 174 15 0 2.803 10 25 13 0 0

39 Y 215 43 0 3.446 13 0 15.220 48 1 2.697 39 0 3.933 143 27 1 6.324 27 54 27 0

40 Y 216 34 0 1.707 44 1 3.282 37 0 1.256 46 0 5.810 161 26 1 3.014 13 39 21 0

41 Y 217 46 0 1.935 47 0 1.570 47 2 2.697 49 2 3.477 189 4 4 2.420 3 7 2 1 2 3 6

42 Y 218 43 0 3.101 48 1 3.081 43 0 3.902 49 2 2.094 183 9 3 3.045 14 23 10 0 0 0

43 Y 219 49 2 2.220 48 0 2.472 46 0 3.368 35 0 3.854 178 13 2 2.979 11 24 11 0

44 Y 220 43 0 3.771 42 0 1.312 44 0 1.626 49 1 1.970 178 12 1 2.170 1 13 5 4 0 4

45 Y 221 DQ DQ DQ 27 0 3.323 50 1 2.700 47 2 3.411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

47 Y 223 R 46 3 3.342 46 0 2.628 41 0 3.656 41 0 3.368 174 17 3 3.249 19 36 19 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Kent Sickmeyer

Carroll Lance

Thuman Ford

Spencer Lamm

Keith Faller

Jerry Rochelle

Bruce Buchanan

Nick Mansfield

Michael Jones

4

7

10

11

13

14

15

19

20

23

24

25

Carroll Lance

Spencer Lamm

Mike Moses

Bill Zaborowski

25Matt Owens

46

42

37

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Robby Miles

Vanessa Brown

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Thuman Ford

Mike Moses

Bill Zaborowski

Keith Faller

Carroll Lance

Mike Moses

Jerry Rochelle

Bill Zaborowski

Bruce Buchanan

Larry Averitt

Mike Brewer

Bill Zaborowski

Nick Mansfield

Michael Jones

Thuman Ford

Jerry Rochelle

Vanessa Brown

Chris Neri

Matt Owens

Ben Peters

Addison Bryeans

Kent Sickmeyer

Carroll Lance

Mike Moses

John Fowler

Sonny Korner

Keith Faller

 

Paul Hilgedick

Robby Miles

Mike McBride

TJ Brown

Bart Sauter

Spencer Lamm

Bruce Buchanan

Gabe Matheny

James Phillips

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Dean Bryson

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Keith Faller

Spencer Lamm

Mike Moses

Bart Sauter

OVERALL 

PLACE

Kent Sickmeyer

Vanessa Brown

Thuman Ford

Mike Moses

Nick Mansfield

Robby Miles

Spencer Lamm

Sonny Korner

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Kent Sickmeyer

Ben Peters

3/20/2021



1st 384 1st 2.019 1st 2

2nd 382 2nd 2.235 2nd 7

3rd 382 3rd 2.354 3rd 12

4th 380 4th 2.394 4th 12

5th 379 5th 2.579 5th 13

6th 378 6th 2.632 6th 13

7th 375 7th 2.641 7th 14

8th 370 8th 2.657 8th 16

9th 370 9th 2.697 9th 17

10th 367 10th 2.733 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 27

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Owen Reid Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 James Phillips Y DQ 3.734 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

105 Dean Bryson Y 2.618 4.200 3.409 21 184 169 353 16 3 37 20 0

107 Spencer Lamm Y 2.627 2.656 2.641 7 193 185 378 6 8 13 6 0

109 Bruce Buchanan Y 2.418 3.071 2.744 11 194 188 382 3 12 14 7 0

110 Gabe Matheny Y 3.082 2.988 3.035 15 182 173 355 15 0 30 16 0

112 Robby Miles Y 2.609 2.548 2.579 5 179 173 352 17 1 22 12 0

113 Mike McBride Y 2.147 3.168 2.657 8 188 174 362 12 4 20 10 0

114 TJ Brown Y R,J 2.289 3.763 3.026 14 185 176 361 13 6 27 14 0

115 Bart Sauter Y 2.935 3.196 3.065 16 184 182 366 11 4 27 15 0

116 John Fowler Y 4.382 4.446 4.414 24 182 164 346 21 4 45 24 0

118 Sonny Korner Y 4.000 2.678 3.339 19 177 163 340 23 3 42 21 0

120 Keith Faller Y R 2.264 2.445 2.354 3 188 179 367 10 3 13 5 0

122 Carroll Lance Y 2.888 2.506 2.697 9 190 185 375 7 3 16 8 0

124 Mike Moses Y 1.808 2.229 2.019 1 193 191 384 1 7 2 1 4

202 Taylor Ebbitt Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203 John Fountian Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204 James Phillips Y 4.051 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.375 4.059 3.717 23 177 168 345 22 2 45 23 0

206 Kent Sickmeyer Y 2.742 2.724 2.733 10 187 195 382 2 8 12 4 1

207 Ben Peters Y 3.734 3.287 3.510 22 177 184 361 14 3 36 17 0

209 Addison Bryeans Y R,F,J DQ 4.089 DQ DQ DQ 168 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213 Jerry Rochelle Y 2.637 3.141 2.889 13 190 190 380 4 14 17 9 0

214 Vanessa Brown Y R,F,J 3.990 2.803 3.397 20 159 174 333 24 0 44 22 0

215 Chris Neri Y DQ 6.324 DQ DQ DQ 143 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

216 Matt Owens Y 2.251 3.014 2.632 6 190 161 351 18 3 24 13 0

217 Bill Zaborowski Y 2.051 2.420 2.235 2 190 189 379 5 11 7 2 3

218 Nick Mansfield Y 2.661 3.045 2.853 12 187 183 370 9 7 21 11 0

219 Michael Jones Y R 3.178 2.979 3.078 17 171 178 349 20 2 37 18 0

220 Thuman Ford Y 2.618 2.170 2.394 4 192 178 370 8 6 12 3 2

221 Larry Averitt Y 1.863 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

223 Mike Brewer Y R 3.024 3.249 3.136 18 176 174 350 19 5 37 19 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Mike McBride

Carroll Lance

Kent Sickmeyer

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Kent Sickmeyer

Keith Faller

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results

3/20/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mike Moses

Kent Sickmeyer

Bruce Buchanan

Jerry Rochelle

Bill Zaborowski

Thuman Ford

Nick Mansfield

Keith Faller

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Mike Moses

Bill Zaborowski

Thuman Ford

Spencer Lamm

Carroll Lance

Mike Moses

Bill Zaborowski

Keith Faller

Thuman Ford

Robby Miles

Matt Owens

Spencer Lamm

Spencer Lamm

Bruce Buchanan

Carroll Lance

Jerry Rochelle

Mike McBride



1ST 183 1ST 2.929 1ST 3

2ND 177 2nd 3.732 2ND 4

3RD 174 3rd 4.038 3RD 5

4TH 164 4th 4.216 4TH 8

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 50 2.562 0 1ST 1.976 13th #N/A

2ND 47 4.154 0 2nd 1.997 14th #N/A

3RD 46 1.976 0 3rd 2.126 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 R 46 0 1.997 41 0 6.269 45 0 4.123 45 0 3.761 177 2 0 4.038 3 5 3 0 0 0 0

4 x 104 40 0 3.460 41 0 2.126 46 0 1.976 47 0 4.154 174 3 0 2.929 1 4 2 0 1 0 1

26 x 202 R 43 1 3.989 41 0 4.799 38 0 5.537 42 0 2.539 164 4 1 4.216 4 8 4 0 0 0 0

27 x 203 R 43 0 2.634 46 0 6.062 44 0 3.671 50 0 2.562 183 1 0 3.732 2 3 1 1 0 1 2

Taylor Ebbitt

John Fountian

Competitor

Owen Reid

James Phillips

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 

TOTAL

#N/A

James Phillips Owen Reid 46 #N/A

James Phillips James Phillips 41 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

John Fountian James Phillips 46 #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

MSSA - Lakeland, TN
3/20/2021

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

James Phillips Owen Reid Owen Reid

Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

4

Points

John Fountian James Phillips John Fountian

Owen Reid John Fountian James Phillips

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A



1ST 185 1ST 3.996 1ST 3

2ND 171 2nd 4.126 2ND 4

3RD 152 3rd 5.542 3RD 5

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 49 1.978 1 1ST 1.978 13th #N/A

2ND 47 4.505 0 2nd 3.364 14th #N/A

3RD 45 5.681 0 3rd 3.458 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 R 40 0 3.364 43 0 3.458 39 0 3.458 30 0 5.703 152 3 0 3.996 1 4 2 0 1 0 1

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 x 202 R 47 0 4.505 49 1 1.978 44 0 4.339 45 0 5.681 185 1 1 4.126 2 3 1 1 0 1 2

27 x 203 R 44 1 4.620 40 1 4.013 42 0 6.891 45 2 6.642 171 2 4 5.542 3 5 3 0 0 0 0

Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid Taylor Ebbitt

John Fountian Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

MSSA - Lakeland, TN
3/20/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Owen Reid John Fountian John Fountian

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid 40 #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid 43 #N/A

#N/A

FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt 49 #N/A

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 

TOTAL

Points

Competitor

Owen Reid

Taylor Ebbitt

John Fountian

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

3



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

3/20/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles LG 6mm BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

2 Mike Brewer LG 6mm BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

3 Chris Neri LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 N203B Berger DQ Gunworks

4 Gabe Matheny LG 6 mm Brux Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105

5 Nick Mansfield LG TAC 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Self

6 Sonny Korner LG 6mm BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Kelbly

7 Mike Moses LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

8 Michael Jones LG 6 mm Bat Brux ST 1000 March H4895 Claunch

9 Bill Zaborowski LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Self March Bart's 105 Self

10 Bruce Buchanan LG 6 mm Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

11 James Phillips LG 6.5x47 Lapua Cooper Cooper Nightforce Sierra Cooper

12 Dean Bryson LG 6mm BR Panda Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget DQ Gunworks

13 Larry Averitt LG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail

14 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6mm BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Tom Potter

15 Bart Sauter LG 6mm BRA Kelbly Lederer Scarbrough Valdada 10-60 Bart's Bullets Stroud

16 Keith Faller LG 6mm BRA Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex 15-60 H4895 Berger 105 VLD Wright

17 Carroll Lance LG 6mm BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

18 Thuman Ford LG 6mm BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail

19 Matt Owens LG 6mm BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

20 John Fowler LG 6mm BRA Bat Bartlein BAT Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Mike Davis

21 Jerry Rochelle LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger CS Nightforce 15-55 H4895

22 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Hilgedick

23 Paul Hilgedick LG 6mm Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Hilgedick

24 Addison Bryeans LG 6mm BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

25 Spencer Lamm LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce Vapor Trail Slomm

26 TJ Brown LG 6mm BRX Bat Lee Six Sightron Messer

27 Vanessa Brown LG 6mm BRX Bat Brux Edge Nightforce Messer

28 Ben Peters LG 6mm BRA Panda Brux ST 1000 March H4895 Self



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

3/20/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles HG 6mm BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

2 Mike Brewer HG 6mm BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

3 Chris Neri HG 6mm BRDQ Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 N140 Lapua Scenar L DQ Gunworks

4 Gabe Matheny HG 6 mm Brux Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105

5 Nick Mansfield HG TAC 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Self

6 Sonny Korner HG 6mm Dasher Kelbly Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 105 Kelbly

7 Mike Brewer HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

8 Michael Jones HG 6 mm Bat Brux ST 1000 March H4895 Claunch

9 Bill Zaborowski HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Self March Bart's 105 Self

10 Bruce Buchanan HG 6 mm Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

11 James Phillips HG 22 BRAI Bat McMillan Nightforce Sierra Cutright

12 Dean Bryson HG 6mm BR Panda Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget DQ Gunworks

13 Larry Averitt HG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail

14 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Tom Potter

15 Bart Sauter HG 6mm BRA Kelbly Lederer Scarbrough Valdada 10-60 Bart's Bullets Stroud

16 Keith Faller HG 6mm BRA Bat Brux LRB Vortex 15-60 H4895 Vapor Trail Wright

17 Carroll Lance HG 6mm BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

18 Matt Owens HG 6mm BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

19 John Fowler HG 6mm BRA Bat Bartlein BAT Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Mike Davis

20 Jerry Rochelle HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger CS Nightforce 15-55 H4895

21 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Kinsley

22 Paul Hilgedick HG 6mm Dasher Stolle Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Hilgedick

23 Addison Bryeans HG 6mm BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

24 Spencer Lamm HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce Vapor Trail Slomm

25 TJ Brown HG 6mm BRX Bat Lee Six Sightron Messer

26 Vanessa Brown HG 6mm BRX Bat Brux Edge Nightforce Messer

27 Ben Peters HG 6mm BRA Panda Brux ST 1000 March H4895 Self
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Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Taylor Ebbitt F 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Tikka Tikka Nightforce 15-55 Hodgdon Berger

2 Owen Reid F 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Tikka Tikka Nightforce 15-55 R-16 Berger 140

3 John Fountian F 6mm BR Savage Savage Savage Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD

14

15 Taylor Ebbitt T 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Nightforce 15-55 Hodgdon Berger

16 Owen Reid T 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Nightforce 15-55 R-16 Berger 140

17 James Phillips T 6.5x47 Lapua R Bros. Leupold Berger R Bros.

18 John Fountian T 6x47 Laupa Remington Kreiger Bell & Carlson Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ/Miles



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Owen Reid 0 HG Owen Reid 0 0 0

102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

104 LG  James Phillips 0 HG James Phillips 0 0 0

105 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0

106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

107 LG  Spencer Lamm 2 HG Spencer Lamm 0 0 2

108 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

109 LG  Bruce Buchanan 6 HG Bruce Buchanan 0 0 6

110 LG  Gabe Matheny 0 HG Gabe Matheny 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 0 0 0

113 LG  Mike McBride 1 HG Mike McBride 0 0 1

114 LG  TJ Brown 0 HG TJ Brown 0 0 0

115 LG  Bart Sauter 0 HG Bart Sauter 0 0 0

116 LG  John Fowler 0 HG John Fowler 0 0 0

117 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

118 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

119 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

120 LG  Keith Faller 0 HG Keith Faller 1 0 1

121 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

122 LG  Carroll Lance 0 HG Carroll Lance 1 0 1

123 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

124 LG  Mike Moses 11 HG Mike Moses 10 4 25

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 0 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 0

203 LG  John Fountian 0 HG John Fountian 0 0 0

204 LG  James Phillips 0 HG James Phillips 0 0 0

205 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0

206 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 0 HG Kent Sickmeyer 6 1 7

207 LG  Ben Peters 0 HG Ben Peters 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  Addison Bryeans 0 HG Addison Bryeans 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  Jerry Rochelle 0 HG Jerry Rochelle 2 0 2

214 LG  Vanessa Brown 0 HG Vanessa Brown 0 0 0

215 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0

216 LG  Matt Owens 0 HG Matt Owens 0 0 0

217 LG  Bill Zaborowski 5 HG Bill Zaborowski 6 3 14

218 LG  Nick Mansfield 0 HG Nick Mansfield 0 0 0

219 LG  Michael Jones 0 HG Michael Jones 0 0 0

220 LG  Thuman Ford 1 HG Thuman Ford 4 2 7

221 LG  Larry Averitt 4 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 4

222 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

223 LG  Mike Brewer 0 HG Mike Brewer 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

3/20/2021

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


